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2020-21 Men’s Basketball Schedule
Day Date Opponent Site Mt. Time TV
Thursday Dec. 3 at Boise State* Boise, Idaho TBA TBA
Saturday Dec. 5 at Boise State* Boise, Idaho TBA TBA
Thursday Dec. 31 Nevada* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Saturday Jan. 2 Nevada* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Thursday Jan. 7 Utah State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Saturday Jan. 9 Utah State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Thursday Jan. 14 at UNLV* Las Vegas, Nev. TBA TBA
Saturday Jan. 16 at UNLV* Las Vegas, Nev. TBA TBA
Thursday Jan. 21 San José State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Saturday Jan. 23 San José State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Thursday Jan. 28 at Fresno State* Fresno, Calif. TBA TBA
Saturday Jan. 30 at Fresno State* Fresno, Calif. TBA TBA
Wednesday Feb. 3 San Diego State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Friday Feb. 5 San Diego State* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Thursday Feb. 11 at Colorado State* Fort Collins, Colo. TBA TBA
Saturday Feb. 13 at Colorado State* Fort Collins, Colo. TBA TBA
Wednesday Feb. 17 Wyoming* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Friday Feb. 19 Wyoming* Albuquerque, N.M. TBA TBA
Monday Feb. 22 at Air Force* USAF Academy, Colo. TBA TBA
Wednesday Feb. 24 at Air Force* USAF Academy, Colo. TBA TBA

2021 Mountain West Tournament (Hosted by UNLV)
Wednesday March 10 First Round Las Vegas, Nev. TBA TBA
Thursday	 March	11	 Quarterfinals	 Las	Vegas,	Nev.	 TBA	 TBA
Friday	 March	12	 Semifinals	 Las	Vegas,	Nev.	 TBA	 TBA
Saturday March 13 Championship Las Vegas, Nev. TBA TBA

updated as of November 29, 2020

*denotes Mountain West game   
Bold denotes home game at The Pit (15,411)   
Grey box denotes tournament
Game times listed are Mountain Time and subject to change   

Head Coach: Paul Weir
Assistant Coaches: Dan McHale, Scott Padgett, Ralph Davis
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Dave Pilipovich
Director of Operations: Aki Collins
Video Coordinator: Robert Edwards
Director of Player Development: Sarah Works
Strength and Conditioning Coach: Nick Michael
Athletic Trainer: Gilchrist Schmidt
Men’s Basketball Communications Contact: Chelsea Pitvorec           


